The Top 100 Private Institutions--SAT Scores

(Fall 1998)
TheCenter, 2000
Institutional Top 100 Private Institutions Median SAT
Control in SAT Scores (Fall 1998) Score
Private California Institute of Technology 1495
Private Harvard University 1485
Private Massachusetts Institute of Technology 1480
Private Princeton University 1465
Private Harvey Mudd College 1460
Private Yale University 1450
Private Stanford University 1445
Private Dartmouth College 1435
Private Swarthmore College 1425
Private Rice University 1420
Private Pomona College 1415
Private Amherst College 1405
Private Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art 1405
Private Williams College 1400
Private Brown University 1395
Private Duke University g - it /7 1395
Private University of Pennsylvania \L‘; &y 7/ 1390
Private Webb Institute Skl 1390
Private Johns Hopkins University 1385
Private Middlebury College 1385
Private Haverford College 1375
Private Carnegie Mellon University 1370
Private Columbia University 1370
Private Northwestern University 1370
Private Carleton College 1360
Private Case Western Reserve University 1355
Private Cornell University 1355
Private Georgetown University 1355
Private University of Chicago 1355
Private Claremont McKenna College 1350
Private Grinnell College 1350
Private Emory University 1345
Private Reed College 1340
Private Washington and Lee University 1340
Private Tufts University o o 1335
Private Washington University —.¢ [37¢C 1335
Private Bowdoin College 7 1330
Private Davidson College 1330
Private Macalester College 1330
Private Wellesley College 1330
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Wesleyan University
Vanderbilt University
Barnard College
Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology
University of Notre Dame
Vassar College

Bates College

Brandeis University

Bryn Mawr College

New York University

Colby College

St. John's College (MD)
University of Rochester
Wake Forest University
Oberlin College

Wheaton College (IL)
Colgate University

St. John's College (NM)
Whitman College

Smith College

Boston College

Kenyon College

Worcester Polytechnic Institute
Kalamazoo College

Lawrence University

Rhodes College

Colorado College

Connecticut College

Trinity University

Grove City College
Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute
University of Richmond
Boston University

Illinois Institute of Technology
Stevens Institute of Technology
Yeshiva University

Bucknell University

Franklin and Marshall College
Illinois Wesleyan University
Saint Olaf College
Southwestern University
University of Evansville
College of the Holy Cross
Furman University

Hamilton College (NY)
Trinity College (CT)

Beloit College

Hendrix College

Knox College

Lehigh University

Lewis and Clark College

1330
1325
1320
1320
1320
1320
1315
1315
1315
1315
1310
1305
1305
1305
1300
1300
1295
1295
1295
1280
1285
1285
1285
1280
1280
1280
1270
1270
1270
1265
1265
1265
1260
1260
1260
1260
12558
1255
1255
1255
1255
1255
1250
1250
1250
1250
1245
1245
1245
1245
1245




Private Manhattanville College 1245
Private Brigham Young University 1240
Private Hampshire College 1240
Private Mount Holyoke College 1240
Private Thomas Aquinas College 1240
Private University of Puget Sound 1240
Private University of Southern California 1240
Private University of the South 1240
Private Sarah Lawrence College 1235
Private Tulane University 1235




