The Top 100 Private Institutions--SAT Scores (Fall 1998)

TheCenter, 2000

Institutional Control	Top 100 Private Institutions in SAT Scores (Fall 1998)	Median SAT Score
Private	California Institute of Technology	1495
Private	Harvard University	1485
Private	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	1480
Private	Princeton University	1465
Private	Harvey Mudd College	1460
Private	Yale University	1450
Private	Stanford University	1445
Private	Dartmouth College	1435
Private	Swarthmore College	1425
Private	Rice University	1420
Private	Pomona College	1415
Private	Amherst College	1405
Private	Cooper Union for the Advancement of Science & Art	1405
Private	Williams College	1400
Private	Brown University	1395
Private	Dula University	1395
Private	University of Pennsylvania $(\mathcal{WV} \mathcal{E}_{2}) \pm 17$	1390
Private	Webb Institute	1390
Private	Johns Hopkins University	1385
	Middlebury College	1385
Private Private	Haverford College	1375
	Carnegie Mellon University	1370
Private	Columbia University	1370
Private		1370
Private	Northwestern University	1360
Private	Carleton College	1355
Private	Case Western Reserve University	1355
Private	Cornell University	1355
Private	Georgetown University	1355
Private	University of Chicago	
Private	Claremont McKenna College	1350
Private	Grinnell College	1350
Private	Emory University	1345
Private	Reed College	1340
Private	Washington and Lee University	1340
Private	Tufts University	1335
Private	Washington University Erg. 1390	1335
Private	Bowdoin College	1330
Private	Davidson College	1330
Private	Macalester College	1330
Private	Wellesley College	1330

Private	Wesleyan University	1330
Private	Vanderbilt University	1325
Private	Barnard College	1320
Private	Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology	1320
Private	University of Notre Dame	1320
Private	Vassar College	1320
Private	Bates College	1315
Private	Brandeis University	1315
Private	Bryn Mawr College	1315
Private	New York University	1315
Private	Colby College	1310
Private	St. John's College (MD)	1305
Private	University of Rochester	1305
Private	Wake Forest University	1305
Private	Oberlin College	1303
Private	Wheaton College (IL)	1300
Private	Colgate University	1295
Private	St. John's College (NM)	1295
Private	Whitman College	
Private	Smith College	1295
Private	Boston College	1290
Private	Kenyon College	1285
Private	Worcester Polytechnic Institute	1285
Private	Kalamazoo College	1285 1280
Private	Lawrence University	
Private	Rhodes College	1280 1280
Private	Colorado College	
Private	Connecticut College	1270
Private	Trinity University	1270
Private	Grove City College	1270
Private	Rensselaer Polytechnic Institute	1265
Private	University of Richmond	1265
Private	Boston University	1265
Private	Illinois Institute of Technology	1260 1260
Private	Stevens Institute of Technology	1 1
Private	Yeshiva University	1260
Private		1260
Private	Bucknell University Franklin and Marshall College	1255
Private	Illinois Wesleyan University	1255
Private	Saint Olaf College	1255
Private	Southwestern University	1255
Private	University of Evansville	1255
Private	College of the Holy Cross	1255
Private	Furman University	1250
Private	Hamilton College (NY)	1250 1250
Private	Trinity College (CT)	
Private		1250
Construction of the second sec	Beloit College	1245
Private Private	Hendrix College Knox College	1245
Private	Lehigh University	1245
Private	Lewis and Clark College	1245
invale	ILEWIS AND CIAIR CONEYE	1245

Private	Manhattanville College	1245
Private	Brigham Young University	1240
Private	Hampshire College	1240
Private	Mount Holyoke College	1240
Private	Thomas Aquinas College	1240
Private	University of Puget Sound	1240
Private	University of Southern California	1240
Private	University of the South	1240
Private	Sarah Lawrence College	1235
Private	Tulane University	1235